Send to eGram



3/31/2016

City of Santa Rosa Project Bid Summary

COURTHOUSE SQUARE REUNIFICATION Contract No.:

C00702

Client:

CITY OF SANTA ROSA

C00702

Bid Opening:

Owner:

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$7,103,840.00		
1	TBD	THOMPSON BUILDERS CORP	\$6,481,035.00	0.00%	8.77% UNDER ESTIMATE
2	V002076	GHILOTTI BROS, INC	\$6,787,900.00	4.73%	4.45% UNDER ESTIMATE
3	V003440	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$6,866,732.00	6.00%	3.34% UNDER ESTIMATE
4	V000592	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS INC	\$7,171,171.00	10.64%	0.95% OVER ESTIMATE



City of Santa Rosa Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: COURTHOUSE SQUARE REUNIFICATION
Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA
Bid Opening: 03/30/2016 2:00 PM

Contract No.: C00702

Project No.: C00702
Owner: City of Santa Rosa

	Project:	Project: C00702 - COURTHOUSE SQUARE REUNIFICATION			Engineers E	stimate	THOMPSON B	UILDERS	GHILOTTI B	ROS, INC	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMP	
Line No.	Item		Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$554,000.00	\$554,000.00
2	120100	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$97,700.00	\$97,700.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
4	150000	UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	160120	TREE REMOVAL	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	19010	EXCAVATION - FOR FILL PLACEMENT ON SITE	CY	1000	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$48.00	\$48,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
8	19010	EXCAVATION - TO POND 2 (F)	CY	1500	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$46.00	\$69,000.00	\$55.00	\$82,500.00	\$50.00	\$75,000.00
9	19010	EXCAVATION - TO SONOMA COUNTY LANDFILL (F)	CY	1850	\$75.00	\$138,750.00	\$59.00	\$109,150.00	\$75.00	\$138,750.00	\$100.00	\$185,000.00
10	19010	EXCAVATION - TO POTRERO HILL LANDFILL (F)	CY	300	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$231.00	\$69,300.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
11	19010	EXCAVATION IN TREE DRIPLINE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	204042	REINFORCED TURF	SF	9848	\$20.00	\$196,960.00	\$11.00	\$108,328.00	\$13.00	\$128,024.00	\$13.00	\$128,024.00
13	160120	PLANT 60" BOX TREES	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$690.00	\$2,760.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
14	160120	SUPPLY AND PLANT 36" BOX TREES	EA	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$863.00	\$6,904.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
15	160120	PLANT BALLED & BURLAPED TREES	EA	77	\$1,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$373.00	\$28,721.00	\$325.00	\$25,025.00	\$325.00	\$25,025.00
16	160120	SILVA CELLS 2X	SF	7885	\$45.00	\$354,825.00	\$46.00	\$362,710.00	\$89.00	\$701,765.00	\$60.00	\$473,100.00
17	9990. 02555	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$241,500.00	\$241,500.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
18	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
19	373900	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	92	\$130.00	\$11,960.00	\$246.00	\$22,632.00	\$182.00	\$16,744.00	\$125.00	\$11,500.00
20	370120	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	208	\$130.00	\$27,040.00	\$182.00	\$37,856.00	\$146.00	\$30,368.00	\$125.00	\$26,000.00
21	391008	PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	TON	20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$623.00	\$12,460.00	\$690.00	\$13,800.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
22	153210	0.67' CONCRETE STREET PAVING OVER 0.70' CL2 AB	SF	23085	\$25.00	\$577,125.00	\$19.00	\$438,615.00	\$26.00	\$600,210.00	\$13.00	\$300,105.00
23	153210	0.67' CONCRETE TRENCH PAVING - 4TH ST	SF	915	\$20.00	\$18,300.00	\$22.00	\$20,130.00	\$21.00	\$19,215.00	\$33.00	\$30,195.00
24	562333	STREET SIGNS	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25	202006	MOBILE STORAGE TANK	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,865.00	\$5,865.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

	Project: C00702 - COURTHOUSE SQUARE REUNIFICATION				Engineers Es	stimate	THOMPSON E			ROS, INC	GHILOTTI CONST	RUCTION
Line No	. Item		Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
26	190140	TRENCH CONTAINMENT DAM	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
27	202006	GROUNDWATER TREATMENT ALLOWANCE (FA)	FA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
28	9990. 01572	15" STORM DRAIN - HDPE	LF	742	\$125.00	\$92,750.00	\$190.00	\$140,980.00	\$86.00	\$63,812.00	\$150.00	\$111,300.00
29	9990. 01572	12" STORM DRAIN - HDPE	LF	578	\$100.00	\$57,800.00	\$185.00	\$106,930.00	\$79.00	\$45,662.00	\$125.00	\$72,250.00
30	9990. 01570	8" STORM DRAIN - HDPE	LF	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$1,408.00	\$14,080.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
31	659500	TELEVISION INSPECTION OF PLASTIC STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	1330	\$2.00	\$2,660.00	\$3.00	\$3,990.00	\$6.00	\$7,980.00	\$3.00	\$3,990.00
32	709600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-STORM DRAIN	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
33	659200	STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	7	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$11,766.00	\$82,362.00	\$6,700.00	\$46,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00
34	9990. 01482	CATCH BASINS	EA	7	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,255.00	\$29,785.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00
35	707050	PRIVATE DRAIN INLET	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,520.00	\$45,200.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
36	717011	8" SEWER MAIN	LF	397	\$140.00	\$55,580.00	\$222.00	\$88,134.00	\$145.00	\$57,565.00	\$160.00	\$63,520.00
37	714032	4" SEWER LATERAL	EA	11	\$6,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,269.00	\$57,959.00	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00
38	713350	SEWER BACKWATER VALVE	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,392.00	\$6,960.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
39	719200	48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	5	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$12,297.00	\$61,485.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
40	150229	REMOVE AND ABANDON EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
41	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-SEWER	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
42	153215	12" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	393	\$40.00	\$15,720.00	\$54.00	\$21,222.00	\$45.00	\$17,685.00	\$55.00	\$21,615.00
43	731501	12" CONCRETE CURB	LF	820	\$40.00	\$32,800.00	\$42.00	\$34,440.00	\$30.00	\$24,600.00	\$45.00	\$36,900.00
44	731501	6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	912	\$30.00	\$27,360.00	\$46.00	\$41,952.00	\$30.00	\$27,360.00	\$45.00	\$41,040.00
45	731501	6" CONCRETE CURB	LF	171	\$30.00	\$5,130.00	\$38.00	\$6,498.00	\$55.00	\$9,405.00	\$35.00	\$5,985.00
46	153218	4" SIDEWALK W/ 4" CL2 AB (E. HINTON AND W. EXCHANGE)	SF	11399	\$20.00	\$227,980.00	\$16.00	\$182,384.00	\$17.00	\$193,783.00	\$16.00	\$182,384.00
47	153218	5" SIDEWALK W/ 7" CL2 AB (E. HINTON)	SF	1439	\$25.00	\$35,975.00	\$23.00	\$33,097.00	\$30.00	\$43,170.00	\$18.00	\$25,902.00
48	153210	PLAZA PAVING TYPE 1 - 5" CONCRETE W/ 7" CL2 AB	SF	39703	\$25.00	\$992,575.00	\$16.00	\$635,248.00	\$14.00	\$555,842.00	\$10.00	\$397,030.00
49	153210	PLAZA PAVING TYPE 2 - PAVERS W/ 1" SAND AND 8" CL2 AB	SF	5820	\$35.00	\$203,700.00	\$26.00	\$151,320.00	\$21.00	\$122,220.00	\$25.00	\$145,500.00
50	153215	PERMEABLE GUTTER	LF	208	\$60.00	\$12,480.00	\$108.00	\$22,464.00	\$190.00	\$39,520.00	\$35.00	\$7,280.00
51	150780	VALLEY GUTTER	LF	165	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$63.00	\$10,395.00	\$75.00	\$12,375.00	\$45.00	\$7,425.00
52	731656	CURB RAMP	EA	15	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
53	205062	MOISTURE BARRIER	LF	1154	\$20.00	\$23,080.00	\$18.00	\$20,772.00	\$35.00	\$40,390.00	\$30.00	\$34,620.00
54	153215	18" PLANTER CURB	LF	364	\$200.00	\$72,800.00	\$136.00	\$49,504.00	\$125.00	\$45,500.00	\$90.00	\$32,760.00
55	153215	SANDBLAST AND ACID STAIN EXISTING PLANTER CURB	LF	254	\$10.00	\$2,540.00	\$69.00	\$17,526.00	\$18.00	\$4,572.00	\$35.00	\$8,890.00
56	160104	OFFSITE IMPROVEMENTS - 5TH ST	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
57	9990. 02071	CITY MONUMENTS	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
58	840771	TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$39,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
59	868602	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$302,315.00	\$302,315.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$262,000.00	\$262,000.00
60	869035	NO. 5 PULL BOX	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00

	Project: C00702 - COURTHOUSE SQUARE REUNIFICATION				Engineers Es	stimate	THOMPSON BUILDERS CORP		GHILOTTI BROS, INC		GHILOTTI CONSTRI	UCTION COMPANY,
Line No	. Item		Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
61	869036	NO. 6 PULL BOX	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
62	869040	30" x 48" PULL BOX	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
63	860810	OPTICAL DETECTORS	EA	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
64	9990. 01436	PHASE SELECTORS	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
65	868100	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
66	862010	72" LUMINAIRES	EA	89	\$3,500.00	\$311,500.00	\$5,290.00	\$470,810.00	\$4,600.00	\$409,400.00	\$4,600.00	\$409,400.00
67	160120	TREE UPLIGHTS	EA	136	\$1,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$187,680.00	\$1,200.00	\$163,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$163,200.00
68	152394	ELECTRICAL SERVICE, CONTROLS, MISC.	LS	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
69	9990. 02572	GRANITE STONE BORDER - 24" W x 6" D	LF	480	\$100.00	\$48,000.00	\$124.00	\$59,520.00	\$120.00	\$57,600.00	\$40.00	\$19,200.00
70	200117	2" GRANITECRETE W/ 6" CL2 PERMEABLE	SF	12846	\$15.00	\$192,690.00	\$9.00	\$115,614.00	\$13.00	\$166,998.00	\$12.00	\$154,152.00
71	152451	12" WATER MAIN	LF	632	\$180.00	\$113,760.00	\$168.00	\$106,176.00	\$125.00	\$79,000.00	\$155.00	\$97,960.00
72	155530	2" WATER SERVICE FOR METERS	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,738.00	\$38,690.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000,00
73	155530	3/4" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,225.00	\$6,225.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
74	718008	4" DUCTILE IRON MANIFOLD SERVICE	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,874.00	\$11,874.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
75	9990. 01405	6" WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,391.00	\$12,391.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
76	208420	BACKFLOW DEVICE TESTING	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$517.00	\$1,034.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
77	705935	12" GATE VALVE	EA	6	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,696.00	\$16,176.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
78	152451	12" CUT-IN TEE	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
79	150229	REMOVE & ABANDON WATER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
80	074028	TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,179.00	\$4,716.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
81	152451	WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$14,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
82	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
83	400080	4" BLIND FLANGE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
84	208562	12" CUT-IN COUPLER	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,947.00	\$3,894.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
85	160120	TREE GRATES & GUARDS	EA	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,853.00	\$14,824.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
86	568008	PARKING METER POSTS	EA	27	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$144.00	\$3,888.00	\$450.00	\$12,150.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00
87	152422	BOLLARDS - FIXED	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,556.00	\$7,780.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
88	152422	BOLLARDS - REMOVABLE	EA	29	\$2,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$665.00	\$19,285.00	\$1,200.00	\$34,800.00	\$800.00	\$23,200.00
89	510058	BENCH TYPE 1	EA	14	\$2,800.00	\$39,200.00	\$2,555.00	\$35,770.00	\$1,700.00	\$23,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00
90	510058	BENCH TYPE 2	EA	16	\$2,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$2,341.00	\$37,456.00	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00
91	510058	CIRCULAR BENCH	EA	4	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$18,683.00	\$74,732.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00
92	510058	PICNIC TABLE TYPE 1	EA	7	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,614.00	\$25,298.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
93	510058	PICNIC TABLE TYPE 2	EA	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,605.00	\$23,025.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
94		BIKE RACKS	EA	50	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$708.00	\$35,400.00	\$600.00		\$500.00	\$25,000.00
95		TRASH RECEPTACLES	EA	8	\$3,000.00		\$1,517.00	\$12,136.00	\$2,000,00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00

	Project: C00702 - COURTHOUSE SQUARE REUNIFICATION				I Engineers Estimate		THOMPSON BUILDERS CORP		GHILOTTI BROS, INC		GHILOTTI CONSTRUC COMPANY, I	
Line No.	Item		Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
96	511119	RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	EA	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,517.00	\$12,136.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
97	155530	WATER FOUNTAIN	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,887.00	\$5,774.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
98	842000	PARKING BUTTONS	EA	187	\$100.00	\$18,700.00	\$44.00	\$8,228.00	\$130.00	\$24,310.00	\$40.00	\$7,480.00
99	074016	DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE	LS	1	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$960,000.00	\$960,000.00
100	860782	MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (PEACE POLE, TIME CAPSULES, ETC.)	FA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
101	120100	CHILDREN'S PLAY AREA	FA	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
102	860620	EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURES	FA	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
103	080001	EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE (I)	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
104	153210	PLAZA PAVING TYPE 1 - PERMEABLE PAVERS W/ 9" CL2 PERMEABLE	SF	39703	\$40.00	\$1,588,120.00	\$22.00	\$873,466.00	\$20.30	\$805,970.90	\$25.00	\$992,575.00
105	153210	PLAZA PAVING TYPE 2 - 5" CONCRETE W/ 7" CL2 AB	SF	5820	\$25.00	\$145,500.00	\$26.00	\$151,320.00	\$24.25	\$141,135.00	\$17.00	\$98,940.00
106	153210	PLAZA PAVING TYPE 1 - 4" GRANITECRETE W/ 88" CL2 AB	SF	39703	\$17.00	\$674,951.00	\$16.00	\$635,248.00	\$16.50	\$655,099.50	\$17.00	\$674,951.00
107	153210	PLAZA PAVING TYPE 2 - 5" CONCRETE W/ 7" CL2 AB	SF	5820	\$25.00	\$145,500.00	\$26.00	\$151,320.00	\$24.25	\$141,135.00	\$15.00	\$87,300.00
		D : / 000700										
		or Project C00702				\$7,103,840.00		\$6,481,035.00		\$6,787,900.00		\$6,866,732.00
	% of Est	timate for Project C00702						-8.77%		-4.45%		-3.34%

Totals do not include Alternate Items

	Project: C00702 - COURTHOUSE SQUARE REUNIFICATION			Engineers Es	stimate	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC		
Line No	o. Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	
2	120100 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	
3	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
4	150000 UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
5	160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
6	160120 TREE REMOVAL	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
7	19010 EXCAVATION - FOR FILL PLACEMENT ON SITE	CY	1000	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	
8	19010 EXCAVATION - TO POND 2 (F)	CY	1500	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$155.00	\$232,500.00	
9	19010 EXCAVATION - TO SONOMA COUNTY LANDFILL (F)	CY	1850	\$75.00	\$138,750.00	\$40.00	\$74,000.00	
10	19010 EXCAVATION - TO POTRERO HILL LANDFILL (F)	CY	300	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	
11	19010 EXCAVATION IN TREE DRIPLINE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
12	204042 REINFORCED TURF	SF	9848	\$20.00	\$196,960.00	\$13.00	\$128,024.00	
13	160120 PLANT 60" BOX TREES	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$605.00	\$2,420.00	
14	160120 SUPPLY AND PLANT 36" BOX TREES	EA	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	
15	160120 PLANT BALLED & BURLAPED TREES	EA	77	\$1,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$330.00	\$25,410.00	
16	160120 SILVA CELLS 2X	SF	7885	\$45.00	\$354,825.00	\$75.00	\$591,375.00	
17	9990. 02555 IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	
18	204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
19	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	92	\$130.00	\$11,960.00	\$155.00	\$14,260.00	
20	370120 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	208	\$130.00	\$27,040.00	\$155.00	\$32,240.00	
21	391008 PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	TON	20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	
22	153210 0.67' CONCRETE STREET PAVING OVER 0.70' CL2 AB	SF	23085	\$25.00	\$577,125.00	\$13.50	\$311,647.50	
23	153210 0.67' CONCRETE TRENCH PAVING - 4TH ST	SF	915	\$20.00	\$18,300.00	\$16.50	\$15,097.50	
24	562333 STREET SIGNS	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	
25	202006 MOBILE STORAGE TANK	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
26	190140 TRENCH CONTAINMENT DAM	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	
27	202006 GROUNDWATER TREATMENT ALLOWANCE (FA)	FA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
28	9990. 01572 15" STORM DRAIN - HDPE	LF	742	\$125.00	\$92,750.00	\$160.00	\$118,720.00	
29	9990. 01572 12" STORM DRAIN - HDPE	LF	578	\$100.00	\$57,800.00	\$130.00	\$75,140.00	
30	9990. 01570 8" STORM DRAIN - HDPE	LF	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	
31	659500 TELEVISION INSPECTION OF PLASTIC STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	1330	\$2.00	\$2,660.00	\$2.00	\$2,660.00	
32	709600 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-STORM DRAIN	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$34,255.00	\$34,255.00	
33	659200 STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	7	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	
34	9990. 01482 CATCH BASINS	EA	7	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	
35	707050 PRIVATE DRAIN INLET	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	

	Project: C00702 - COURTHOUSE SQUARE REUNIFICATION	T		Engineers Es	stimate	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTO	RS, INC
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
36	717011 8" SEWER MAIN	LF	397	\$140.00	\$55,580.00	\$135.00	\$53,595.00
37	714032 4" SEWER LATERAL	EA	11	\$6,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00
38	713350 SEWER BACKWATER VALVE	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
39	719200 48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	5	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$52,500.00
40	150229 REMOVE AND ABANDON EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
41	719600 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-SEWER	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
42	153215 12" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	393	\$40.00	\$15,720.00	\$52.00	\$20,436.00
43	731501 12" CONCRETE CURB	LF	820	\$40.00	\$32,800.00	\$38.00	\$31,160.00
44	731501 6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	912	\$30.00	\$27,360.00	\$42.00	\$38,304.00
45	731501 6" CONCRETE CURB	LF	171	\$30.00	\$5,130.00	\$37.00	\$6,327.00
46	153218 4" SIDEWALK W/ 4" CL2 AB (E. HINTON AND W. EXCHANGE)	SF	11399	\$20.00	\$227,980.00	\$14.00	\$159,586.00
47	153218 5" SIDEWALK W/ 7" CL2 AB (E. HINTON)	SF	1439	\$25.00	\$35,975.00	\$15.00	\$21,585.00
48	153210 PLAZA PAVING TYPE 1 - 5" CONCRETE W/ 7" CL2 AB	SF	39703	\$25.00	\$992,575.00	\$12.00	\$476,436.00
49	153210 PLAZA PAVING TYPE 2 - PAVERS W/ 1" SAND AND 8" CL2 AB	SF	5820	\$35.00	\$203,700.00	\$20.00	\$116,400.00
50	153215 PERMEABLE GUTTER	LF	208	\$60.00	\$12,480.00	\$125.00	\$26,000.00
51	150780 VALLEY GUTTER	LF	165	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$70.00	\$11,550.00
52	731656 CURB RAMP	EA	15	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$40,500.00
53	205062 MOISTURE BARRIER	LF	1154	\$20.00	\$23,080.00	\$16.00	\$18,464.00
54	153215 18" PLANTER CURB	LF	364	\$200.00	\$72,800.00	\$145.00	\$52,780.00
55	153215 SANDBLAST AND ACID STAIN EXISTING PLANTER CURB	LF	254	\$10.00	\$2,540.00	\$60.00	\$15,240.00
56	160104 OFFSITE IMPROVEMENTS - 5TH ST	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
57	9990. 02071 CITY MONUMENTS	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
58	840771 TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
59	868602 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00
60	869035 NO. 5 PULL BOX	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
61	869036 NO. 6 PULL BOX	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
62	869040 30" x 48" PULL BOX	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
63	860810 OPTICAL DETECTORS	EA	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
64	9990. 01436 PHASE SELECTORS	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
65	868100 VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
66	862010 72" LUMINAIRES	EA	89	\$3,500.00	\$311,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$409,400.00
67	160120 TREE UPLIGHTS	EA	136	\$1,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$163,200.00
68	152394 ELECTRICAL SERVICE, CONTROLS, MISC.	LS	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
69	9990. 02572 GRANITE STONE BORDER - 24" W x 6" D	LF	480	\$100.00	\$48,000.00	\$55.00	\$26,400.00
70	200117 2" GRANITECRETE W/ 6" CL2 PERMEABLE	SF	12846	\$15.00	\$192,690.00	\$16.50	\$211,959.00

	Project: C00702 - COURTHOUSE SQUARE REUNIFICATION			Engineers Es	stimate	ARGONAUT CONSTR	JCTORS, INC
Line No	ltem	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
71	152451 12" WATER MAIN	LF	632	\$180.00	\$113,760.00	\$160.00	\$101,120.00
72	155530 2" WATER SERVICE FOR METERS	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00
73	155530 3/4" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
74	718008 4" DUCTILE IRON MANIFOLD SERVICE	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
75	9990. 01405 6" WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
76	208420 BACKFLOW DEVICE TESTING	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
77	705935 12" GATE VALVE	EA	6	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00
78	152451 12" CUT-IN TEE	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00
79	150229 REMOVE & ABANDON WATER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
80	074028 TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
81	152451 WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00
82	719600 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
83	400080 4" BLIND FLANGE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
84	208562 12" CUT-IN COUPLER	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00
85	160120 TREE GRATES & GUARDS	EA	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00
86	568008 PARKING METER POSTS	EA	27	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$875.00	\$23,625.00
87	152422 BOLLARDS - FIXED	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
88	152422 BOLLARDS - REMOVABLE	EA	29	\$2,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$875.00	\$25,375.00
89	510058 BENCH TYPE 1	EA	14	\$2,800.00	\$39,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$44,800.00
90	510058 BENCH TYPE 2	EA	16	\$2,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00
91	510058 CIRCULAR BENCH	EA	4	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00
92	510058 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 1	EA	7	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00
93	510058 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 2	EA	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00
94	152371 BIKE RACKS	EA	50	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$625.00	\$31,250.00
95	511119 TRASH RECEPTACLES	EA	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00
96	511119 RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	EA	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00
97	155530 WATER FOUNTAIN	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
98	842000 PARKING BUTTONS	EA	187	\$100.00	\$18,700.00	\$40.00	\$7,480.00
99	074016 DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE	LS	1	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
100	860782 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (PEACE POLE, TIME CAPSULES, ETC.)	FA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
101	120100 CHILDREN'S PLAY AREA	FA	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
102	860620 EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURES	FA	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
103	080001 EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE (I)	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
104	153210 PLAZA PAVING TYPE 1 - PERMEABLE PAVERS W/ 9" CL2 PERMEABLE	SF	39703	\$40.00	\$1,588,120.00	\$27.00	\$1,071,981.00
105	153210 PLAZA PAVING TYPE 2 - 5" CONCRETE W/ 7" CL2 AB	SF	5820	\$25.00	\$145,500.00	\$21.00	\$122,220.00

	Totals for Project C00702				\$7,103,840.00		\$7,171,171.00
107	153210 PLAZA PAVING TYPE 2 - 5" CONCRETE W/7" CL2 AB	SF	5820	\$25.00	\$145,500,00	\$21.00	\$122,220.
106	153210 PLAZA PAVING TYPE 1 - 4" GRANITECRETE W/ 88" CL2 AB	SF	39703	\$17.00	\$674,951.00	\$23.00	\$913,169.

Totals do not include Alternate Items